











## INVITATION

To

The Vice Chancellors/Registrars/Deans/Directors/Student Welfare Officers/Cultural Coordinators, All Universities of North Zone, India.

Subject: Invitation to participate in "PU YUVA RANGOTSAV 2024-25", the 38th AIU Inter University North Zone Youth Festival 2024-25. (February 01 to 05, 2025).

Dear Sir/Madam,

Established in 1882 in Lahore - an epitome of rich heritage combined with academic excellence - Panjab University has been actively nurturing brilliance in all the fields of life with practices of innovative teaching, pioneering research, and impactful community outreach. This journey has instilled a spirit of national pride and an International reputation, attracting esteemed faculty and students from across the nation and beyond. Ranked amongst the nation's finest - Panjab University holds the 25th position in the NIRF Rankings for 2023. We have garnered a remarkable CGPA of 3.68 on a four-point scale at A++ Grade by NAAC, and have secured a prestigious position within the QS World University Rankings (1001-1200) and 601-800th in 2024 as per the Times Higher Education (THE) Rankings.

With immense honour and pride, we wish to inform you that Panjab University, Chandigarh has been privileged to host the prestigious 38th Association of Indian Universities (AIU) Inter University North Zone Youth Festival, "PU Yuva Rangotsav 2024-25." This splendid five-day event, held under the esteemed aegis of the AIU, New Delhi, shall unfold from February 1st to 5th, 2025.

We shall be honoured to seek the participation of your institution in this grand platform that shall serve as a beacon of artistic expression, fostering the convergence of talented youths from across the North Zone. Here, they shall have the opportunity to embrace the spirit of youthful vibrancy, illuminate their brilliance in a dazzling array of categories encompassing Music, Dance, Theatre, Literary Arts, and Fine Arts. Let your talented student contingents grace the stage, enthrall audiences with their artistry and resonate with the spirit of cultural diversity.

Kindly register your University's contingent by January 20<sup>th</sup>, 2025. For all registration details, instructions, rules, regulations, and important announcements, please visit our dedicated website:

https://www.puyuvarangotsav.puchd.ac.in.

Anticipating your participation in PU Yuva Rangotsav 2024-25.

Your presence and the vibrancy of your student teams will be instrumental in making this event an unforgettable celebration of youthful talent and cultural richness.

To submit an advance copy of your entry, kindly email a scanned copy to Dr. Rohit Kumar Sharma, Director Youth Welfare, Panjab University, Chandigarh at <a href="mailto:puyuvarangotsav@pu.ac.in.">puyuvarangotsav@pu.ac.in.</a>

Looking forward to your valuable cooperation in making this mega event a resounding success.

With Regards,

Prof. Yajvender Pal Verma











**Dr. Rohit Kumar Sharma**Director Youth Welfare, PU
& Organizing Secretary

## **INVITATION**

To

The Dean/Director Youth Welfare/DSW/Cultural Co-ordinators, All the Universities of North Zone, India.

Subject: Invitation to participate in "PU YUVA RANGOTSAV 2024-25", the 38th AIU Inter University North Zone Youth Festival 2024-25. (February 01 to 05, 2025).

Dear Sir/Madam,

Panjab Univeristy, Chandigarh - ranked amongst India's top universities (NIRF 2023) and globally recognized in the QS Rankings - proudly stands as a testament to academic excellence since 1882. With a distinguished faculty and a dynamic student community, we are delighted to invite you to PU YUVA RANGOTSAV 2024-25 - the 38th AIU Inter University North Zone Youth Festival. This electrifying five-day extravaganza, held under the prestigious aegis of the Association of Indian Universities (AIU), will ignite your creative spirit and be your stage to shine (February 01 to 05, 2025).

**A confluence of Youthful Talent** – a vibrant tapestry woven with melodies, captivating dance moves, theatrical brilliance, the power of words, and breathtaking artistry - PU YUVA RANGOTSAV shall provide the platform for the participants to showcase their talents in myriad fields.

## Why Participate?

- Unite with fellow creative minds from across the North Zone and forge lifelong friendships.
- Showcase your exceptional skills on a grand stage and earn recognition for your artistry.
- Immerse yourself in a vibrant cultural exchange, celebrating the rich tapestry of North Indian heritage.

We warmly invite your esteemed University to participate in PU YUVA RANGOTSAV 2024-25. Let your contingent paint the stage with their talent and become part of this unforgettable cultural experience and a resounding success.

## Registration and Information

Don't miss your chance to be part of this extraordinary event! Register your University contingent by January 20<sup>th</sup>, 2025. For registration details, event information, rules, and regulations, visit our official website: https://www.puyuvarangotsav.puchd.ac.in

For any inquiries, please send an advance copy of your entry to Dr. Rohit Kumar Sharma, Director Youth Welfare, Panjab University, Chandigarh. You can also send a scanned copy via email to <a href="mailto:puyuvarangotsav@pu.ac.in">puyuvarangotsav@pu.ac.in</a>

Anticipating your warm presence.

With Regards,

Dr. Rohit Kumar Sharma